Other Expenses 0.20%  US$208,000   US$200,299  US$204,241
Initial Net Asset Value of Shares at
year end

 US$103,012,000  US$99,197,917  US$101,150,171

Adviser A Performance Fee (20%
over High Water Mark)

 US$389,600   US$-   US$-

Adviser B Performance Fee (20%
over High Water Mark)

 US$-   US$-   US$339,457

Adviser C Performance Fee (20%
over High Water Mark)

 US$139,600   US$51,981  US$129,544

Adviser D Performance Fee (20%
over High Water Mark)

 US$289,600   US$$-  US$-

Total Fees Paid  US$1,806,800  US$1,004,400   US$1,439,144
Final Net Asset Value of Shares at
year end

US$102,193,200 US$99,145,936 US$100,681,170

Scenario 2

Period One Period Two Period Three
Portfolio GAV 5% growth -2% growth 2% growth
Adviser A Allocated Portion Growth 6% growth 2% growth -1% growth

1 Investors should note that these scenarios are purely intended to be illustrative of the impact of different
investment performance and have been simplified in some non-material respects to aid this understanding. For
example, management fees and other expenses are in reality accrued on a daily basis but their calculation is
presented in a simplified manner here for ease of review.

18
55196627.6

Adviser A High Water Mark US$25,000,000 US$26,447,500 US$26,979,033
Adviser B Allocated Portion Growth 4% growth -1% growth 2% growth
Adviser B High Water Mark US$25,000,000 US$25,947,500 US$25,947,500
Adviser C Allocated Portion Growth 0% growth -3% growth 12% growth
Adviser C High Water Mark US$25,000,000 US$25,000,000 US$25,000,000
Adviser D Allocated Portion Growth 10% growth -5% growth -5% growth
Adviser D High Water Mark US$25,000,000 US$27,447,500 US$27,447,500

Period One Period Two Period Three
5% growth -2% growth 2% growth

Gross Value of Shares at year end  US$105,000,000   US$100,973,320   US$101,905,922
Management Fee 0.75%  US$787,500   US$757,300  US$764,294
Other Expenses 0.20%  US$210,000  US$201,947  US$203,812
Initial Net Asset Value of Shares at
year end

 US$104,002,500   US$100,014,073   US$100,937,816

Adviser A Performance Fee (20%
over High Water Mark)

 US$289,500   US$106,307   US$-

Adviser B Performance Fee (20%
over High Water Mark)

 US$189,500   US$-   US$51,288

Adviser C Performance Fee (20%
over High Water Mark)

 US$-   US$-   US$422,417

Adviser D Performance Fee (20%
over High Water Mark)

 US$489,500   US$-   US$-

Total Fees Paid  US$1,966,000  US$1,065,553   US$1,441,810
Final Net Asset Value of Shares at
year end

US$103,034,000 US$99,907,767 US$100,464,112

Scenario 3

Period One Period Two Period Three
Portfolio GAV -3% growth 0% growth 1% growth
Adviser A Allocated Portion Growth -6% growth 2% growth 2% growth
Adviser A High Water Mark US$25,000,000 US$25,000,000 US$25,000,000
Adviser B Allocated Portion Growth 1% growth -2% growth -1% growth
Adviser B High Water Mark US$25,000,000 US$25,201,500 US$25,201,500
Adviser C Allocated Portion Growth -4% growth 1% growth 1% growth
Adviser C High Water Mark US$25,000,000 US$25,000,000 US$25,000,000
Adviser D Allocated Portion Growth -2% growth -1% growth 2% growth
Adviser D High Water Mark US$25,000,000 US$25,000,000 US$25,000,000

Period One Period Two Period Three
-3% growth 0% growth 1% growth

Gross Value of Shares at year end  US$97,000,000  US$96,038,200   US$96,077,095
Management Fee 0.75%  US$727,500   US$720,287  US$720,578
Other Expenses 0.20%  US$194,000   US$192,076  US$192,154
Initial Net Asset Value of Shares at
year end

 US$96,078,500   US$95,125,837   US$95,164,363

Adviser A Performance Fee (20%
over High Water Mark)

 US$-   US$-   US$-

Adviser B Performance Fee (20%
over High Water Mark)

 US$40,300  US$-   US$-

Adviser C Performance Fee (20%
over High Water Mark)

 US$-   US$-   US$-

Adviser D Performance Fee (20%
over High Water Mark)

 US$-   US$-   US$-

Total Fees Paid  US$961,800   US$912,363   US$912,732
Final Net Asset Value of Shares at
year end

US$96,038,200 US$95,125,837 US$95,164,363

Management Fee

A management fee may, depending upon the arrangements with that Adviser, also be paid to an Adviser in respect of its
Allocated Portion. The Sub-Investment Manager shall pay the management fee payable to any Adviser out of the fees
payable to the Sub-Investment Manager by the Manager.

For further information on fees, please refer to the “Fees and Expenses” section of the Prospectus.